

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1225

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

10/5/2011

Sponsor(s):

Osterman, Harry (48)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to Late James Tobin

Committee(s) Assignment:



ALDERMAN HARRY OSTERMAN 48TH WARD

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, James Tobin, retired Sergeant of the Chicago Police Department, was called by God to his eternal reward on September 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, The City Council has been informed of his passing by The Honorable Harry Osterman, Alderman of the 48th Ward; and

WHEREAS, James Tobin was a committed servant to the City of Chicago and the Chicago Police District. The dearly beloved husband of the late Constance Chippas. Loving Father of Kelly CPD (David) Tokowitz and Tracy (Dominic) Mulvaney. Beloved son of the late James T. (Retired CPD) and the late Loretta. Cherished Papa of James and Isabella Mulvaney and Caden and Cameron Tokowitz. Dear brother of Frank Tobin (Retired asst. Gen. of STS SAN) and Donna (Walter) Hermann. Fond Brother-in-law and adored uncle and great uncle to many nieces and nephews. Respected and loved friend to many.; and

WHEREAS, James Tobin will be deeply missed, but the memory of his character and service will live on in those who knew and loved him; now, therefore, Be It Resolved, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago, gathered here this fifth day of October, 2011, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of James Tobin and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

Be It Further Resolved, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of James Tobin

Harry Osterman

Alderman, 48th Ward



-

.